CHURCH

. Augusta, Penney Memorial United Baptist Church

393 Water Street
Augusta 04330
Tel: 622-6401

. China Baptist Church

36 Causeway Rd.
China 04358

PO Box 6095

China Village 04926
Tel: 968-2120

Riverside Baptist of Pishons Ferry
1 Pishon Ferry Road

Clinton 04927

Tel: 649-4494

Fairfield, First Baptist
12 Newhall Street
Fairfield 04937

Tel: 453-0170

. Gardiner, First Baptist

47 Church Street
Gardiner 04345
Tel: 582-4747

. Hallowell, Granite Hill

76 Town Farm Road
Hallowell 04347
Tel: 203-0346

. Litchfield, North Church**

1881 Hallowell Rd.
PO Box 120
Litchfield 04350
Tel: 268-4676

. Litchfield Plains Baptist Church

56 Plains Road
PO Box 306
Litchfield 04350

Manchester Community**
21 Readfield Road
Manchester 04351

Tel: 622-0738

10. North Manchester Meeting House

11.

143 Scribner Hill Road
Manchester 04351
Tel: 622-0517

North Montville **
1001 Halldale Road,
No. Montville 04941

Kennebec Association

PASTOR

Justin Frank

Ronald Morrell

Gary York

Kenneth Smith

Nic Benner

Brent Childs

Peter Barrett

Alec Rogers

Don Ramsey

BEGAN
2014

1984

2003

2021

2022

2022

2018

2022

2022

CLERK

Lilly Bickford

Libby Ackroyd

Terry York

Kirsten Langmeyer

Bridget Palmer

Pauline Chase

Deanna Hallett

Diana Worthing

Sharon Gates



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Dunn's Corner Baptist**
238 Wings Mills Road
Mt. Vernon 04352

Tel: 320-5902

Norridgewock Baptist
22 Main Street

PO Box 262
Norridgewock 04957
Tel: 634-2646

Oakland United Baptist
47 Church Street
Oakland 04963

Tel: 465-7828

Pittsfield First Baptist™*
245 Main Street

PO Box 217

Pittsfield 04967

Tel: 487-5075

Rome Baptist Church
480 Rome Road
Rome 04963

Tel: 397-3927

Shawmut Chapel
57 Bray Avenue
Shawmut 04975

Sidney Second Baptist
3022 West River Road
Sidney 04330
Tel: 547-3376

Skowhegan Federated
13 Island Ave.

PO Box 504
Skowhegan 04976
Tel: 474-8601

Smithfield Baptist
25 Lake View Drive
PO Box 34
Smithfield 04978

No. Vassalboro Baptist
996 Main Street

No. Vassalboro 04962
Tel: 861-4545

Washington Village**
33 Liberty Road
Washington 04574
Tel: 845-2447

Kennebec Association

James Churchill

Bob Picher

William Johnson

Stephen Donahue

Randall Kelloway

Mark Tanner

Braden Rancourt

Stephen Rogers

2021

1989

2004

2021

1995

2017

1996

Debra Hill

Maxine Johnson

Sherry Cates

William Nourse

Tara Goodwin

Pam Rhein

William Merrill

Diane Joseph

Elizabeth Grinnell



Kennebec Association

23. Waterville, Getchell St. Randall Risinger 2024 Cheryl Daly
3 Getchell Street
Waterville 04901
Tel: 872-6047

24. No. Wayne Church** Jon Olson 2005 Mary Farnham
10 Church Street
Wayne 04284

25. No. Windsor Baptist Harrison Manley
955 Ridge Road
Windsor 04363
Tel: 445-2231



