

# Kennebec Association

CHURCH	PASTOR	BEGAN	CLERK
1. Augusta, Penney Memorial United Baptist Church 393 Water Street Augusta 04330 Tel: 622-6401	Justin Frank	2014	
2. China Baptist Church 36 Causeway Rd. China 04358 PO Box 6095 China Village 04926 Tel: 968-2120	Ronald Morrell	1984	Lilly Bickford
3. Riverside Baptist of Pishons Ferry 1 Pishon Ferry Road Clinton 04927 Tel: 649-4494	Gary York	2003	Libby Ackroyd
4. Fairfield, First Baptist 12 Newhall Street Fairfield 04937 Tel: 453-0170			Terry York
5. Gardiner, First Baptist 47 Church Street Gardiner 04345 Tel: 582-4747	Kenneth Smith	2021	Kirsten Langmeyer
6. Hallowell, Granite Hill 76 Town Farm Road Hallowell 04347 Tel: 203-0346	Nic Benner	2022	Bridget Palmer
7. Litchfield, North Church** 1881 Hallowell Rd. PO Box 120 Litchfield 04350 Tel: 268-4676	Brent Childs	2022	
8. Litchfield Plains Baptist Church 56 Plains Road PO Box 306 Litchfield 04350	Peter Barrett	2018	Pauline Chase
9. Manchester Community** 21 Readfield Road Manchester 04351 Tel: 622-0738	Alec Rogers	2022	Deanna Hallett
10. North Manchester Meeting House 143 Scribner Hill Road Manchester 04351 Tel: 622-0517			Diana Worthing
11. North Montville ** 1001 Halldale Road, No. Montville 04941	Don Ramsey	2022	Sharon Gates

# Kennebec Association

12. Dunn's Corner Baptist** 238 Wings Mills Road Mt. Vernon 04352 Tel: 320-5902	James Churchill		Debra Hill
13. Norridgewock Baptist 22 Main Street PO Box 262 Norridgewock 04957 Tel: 634-2646	Bob Picher	2021	Maxine Johnson
14. Oakland United Baptist 47 Church Street Oakland 04963 Tel: 465-7828			Sherry Cates
15. Pittsfield First Baptist** 245 Main Street PO Box 217 Pittsfield 04967 Tel: 487-5075	William Johnson	1989	
16. Rome Baptist Church 480 Rome Road Rome 04963 Tel: 397-3927			William Nourse
17. Shawmut Chapel 57 Bray Avenue Shawmut 04975	Stephen Donahue	2004	Tara Goodwin
18. Sidney Second Baptist 3022 West River Road Sidney 04330 Tel: 547-3376	Randall Kelloway	2021	Pam Rhein
19. Skowhegan Federated 13 Island Ave. PO Box 504 Skowhegan 04976 Tel: 474-8601	Mark Tanner	1995	William Merrill
20. Smithfield Baptist 25 Lake View Drive PO Box 34 Smithfield 04978	Braden Rancourt	2017	Diane Joseph
21. No. Vassalboro Baptist 996 Main Street No. Vassalboro 04962 Tel: 861-4545	Stephen Rogers	1996	
22. Washington Village** 33 Liberty Road Washington 04574 Tel: 845-2447			Elizabeth Grinnell

# Kennebec Association

- |  |                  |      |                 |
|--|------------------|------|-----------------|
| 23. Waterville, Getchell St.<br>3 Getchell Street<br>Waterville 04901<br>Tel: 872-6047 | Randall Risinger | 2024 | Cheryl Daly     |
| 24. No. Wayne Church**<br>10 Church Street<br>Wayne 04284                              | Jon Olson        | 2005 | Mary Farnham    |
| 25. No. Windsor Baptist<br>955 Ridge Road<br>Windsor 04363<br>Tel: 445-2231            |                  |      | Harrison Manley |